Copyright © 2006 NEXCOM International Co.,LTD All rights reserved
Fanless Compact Box Computer Fanless Compact Box Computer
Dimension Drawing
Fanless Compact Box Computer Fanless Compact Box Computer
Dimension Drawing
	1 x Audio Mic-in x 1 and Speaker-out
	1 x Dual pixel LVDS interface
	2 x 10/100 Ethernet LAN

Fanless Compact Box Computer Fanless Compact Box Computer
Dimension Drawing
Ordering information
	Barebone
	 NICE3100(LF) (P/N: 1J00310000X0) RoHS Compliant
	 Support Intel Pentium M Celeron M Fanless Bare-Bone System
	 1 x PCI Expansion Slot, M/B: EBC 573FL(LF)
	 LAN Boot (PXE) Support by Ethernet change to 82551QM
	w/Celeron M 1.5 GHz
	 NICE3100(LF)-370 (P/N: 1J00310008X0) RoHS Compliant
	 Intel® Celeron® M 1.5 GHz CPU / 852GM Fanless System
	 1 x PCI Expansion Slot, M/B: EBC 573FL(LF)
	 LAN Boot (PXE) Support by Ethernet change to 82551QM
	w/Pentium M 1.6 GHz
	 NICE3100(LF)-160 (P/N: 1J00310006X0) RoHS Compliant
	 Intel Pentium M 1.6 GHz CPU / 852GM Fanless System
	 1 x PCI Expansion Slot, M/B: EBC 573FL(LF)
	 LAN Boot (PXE) Support by Ethernet change to 82551QM
Dimensions
	195 mm (W) x 268 mm (D) x 80 mm (H)
	 7.68”(W) x 10.56”(D) x 3.15”(H)
Construction
	Aluminum chassis with fanless design
Environment
	Operating temperature:
	Ambient with air flow : 0°C to 40°C
	NICE 3100 Tcase ( Surface Temperature of Chassis)
     5°C to 40°C (W/HDD)
     -10°C to 45°C (W/CF card only)
	Storage temperature: -20°C to 80°C
	Relative humidity: 10% to 90% (Non-condensing)
Certifications
	CE approval
	w/ 600 MHz CPU
	 NICE3100(LF)-C65 (P/N: 1J00310001X0) RoHS Compliant
	 Intel Celeron M 600 MHz CPU w/512KB L2 Fanless System
	 1 x PCI Expansion Slot, M/B: EBC 573FL(LF)-C65
	 LAN Boot (PXE) Support by Ethernet change to 82551QM
Last update:Nov-30-2006 Version:1.2